

G.R. Case No. 782/2006

Order dated 05.09.2019

Today the record is fixed for E/R of W/P/A and necessary order. None is present.

Received E/R of the W/P/A. None of the accused persons are present. Given the facts of the case, where no accused could be traced, this court is of the view that no purpose will be served in keeping this record alive.

Accused persons are filed for the present in this record and the case disposed of.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman